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OPERATOR:

WELL NAME:

LOCATION:

ELEVATION:

SPUD DATE:

DRILLING COMPLETED:

CONTRACTOR:

MUD COMPANY:

CASING:

LOGS:

CORES:

DST:

COMPANY REP:

GEOLOGIST:

TOTAL DEPTH

STATUS:

SAMPLES:

MUD LOGGING:

WELL DATA

General Crude 011 Co.

General Crude 0il and Louisiana Land & Exploration
Tribal Riverview 16-17

660' FSL; and 455' FEL, SE SE Sec. 17, TIN, RIE
Fremont County, Wyoming

5422' GL, 5437' KB
10/3/75
9:55 PM, 10/18/75

Westburne Drilliing Inc., Rig #58
Toolpusher: Earl Earnest

Mission Mud Control, Ltd.
Alex Adamski

9 jts. 8 5/8'" 24# J-55 set at L14*' KB

Schlumberger

Dual Induction Laterolog 414-3552"

Borehole Compensated Sonic L14-3556"
w/Gamma Ray

Combination Formation Density L14-3556"

Compensated Neutron
Bob French, Engineer

Hiller
Ron Lain, and Gene Saathoff

Lynes
Jim O'Conner

Mack Mahaffey, and Steve Robertson
James P. Gillum

3550' Driller, 3559' Schlumberger
Plugged and Abandoned, October 21, 1975
American Stratigraphic, Casper, Wyoming

Tooke Engineering
Dan Jackson
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CHRONOLOGY

Spud hole at 12:00 pm 10/3/75, drilled 7 7/8" hole to 240'.
Drilled 7 7/8" hole from 240' to 380'.

Drilled 7 7/8" hole from 380' to 415'. Reamed 124" hole to 390'.
Reamed 124" hole to 415'. Ran 9 jts. 8 5/8'' 24# J-55 casing. Set
at L14' KB. Cemented w/315 sks w/3% CaCl and £# per sack Cellophane.
Plug down at 12:20 pm 12/6/75. No returns on cement.

Depth 494'. Trip for Bit #2. Tested BOP w/1000 PSI for 15 minutes
each. 0OK.

Drilling at 841" w/Bit #2.

Drilling at 1445' w/Bit #3.

Trip for Bit #4 at 1795'.

Drilling at 2015' w/Bit #4 in Frontier Fm.

Drilling 2639' w/Bit #5. Strapped drill pipe at 2332'. Made 39'
correction. 2332' became 2293'.

Trip at 2892' for Bit #7.

Circulating samples at 3150'.

Coring at 3231°'.

Cut Core #1, 3180' to 3240'. Cut 60' and recovered 58°'.

Trip at 3421' for Bit #10. Reached total depth of 3550' at 9:55
pm.

Running DIL, BHC&GR, and CDN logs.

Waiting on orders.



CORE DESCRIPTION

Cored 60' and Recovered 58!
Packer Seat - 3187-3196"'

Shale, dark gray w/thin laminations of siltstone, and silty
shale, hard, noncalcareous

Siltstone, light gray w/shale laminations

Shale, dark gray w/siltstone, thinly laminated, noncalcareous

Core #1 =~ 3180-3240'
3180 -3182
3182 -3184%
3184%-3187
3187 -3188%

3188%-3191%

31912-3193%

31935-3196%

3196%-3197
3197-31993

3199%-3203

3203 -3205z

32053-3206%
3206%-3209%

32093-3211%

32113-3213

Sandstone, very fine, light gray, subangular, subround, glau-
conitic, slightly micaceous, hard and tight

Siltstone as above, very argillaceous, worm markings w/shale
laminations as above

Shale, dark gray w/thin laminations of siltstone, light gray

Siltstone, light gray w/shale, dark gray laminations, slightly
bioturbated

Shale, dark gray, slightly silty

Shale, dark gray to gray-brown w/carbonaceous debris (inclu-
sions and laminations)

Shale, dark gray, crumbled (lost 2' of core in this interval)

Shale, sooty, black to dark gray w/carbonaceous debris and
faminations

Shale, black, very carbonaceous
Shale, dark gray, gray-brown, carbonaceous

Sandstone (top 6' silty), gray, fine, subangular to subround,
quartzose, siliceous cement, tight w/carbonaceous coaly debris

Siltstone, light gray, carbonaceous debris w/laminations and
thin interbeds shale, dark gray, minor bioturbation



2213 -3224

3224 -3226%

3226%-3227%

3227%-3232

3232 -3234%

3234%-3235%

32353-3238

_.2_

Sandstone, light gray (slight tan cast), fine, subangular to
subround, quartzose, very obscure bedding, rare carbonaceous
debris, noncalcareous, slight crystalline overgrowth (sparkly),
friable, porous and permeable, strong fetid odor, appears water
wet, no stain, cut or fluorescence

Sandstone, light gray, fine, subangular, very argillaceous, rare
scattered pyrite w/thin interbeds and laminations of shale, dark
gray, very carbonaceous, slightly wavy bedding, no odor, stain,
cut or fluorescence (3225%' - coal 3/8'" thick)

Sandstone, light gray, salt and pepper, friable, fine to medium,
subangular to subround, frosted quartz grains, abundant black
chert grains, some coal inclusions, laminations and debris (2"

of coal and shale at 3227%'), no odor, stain, cut or fluores-
cence

Sandstone, light gray, fine, subangular, glauconitic, slightly
calcareous, good permeability and porosity, friable w/lamina-
tions of shale, black, micaceous, 1" bioturbated, shale lamina-

tions at 3230', some quartz recrystallized, no odor, stain, cut
or fluorescence

Shale, dark gray w/thin interbeds up to 1/2'"" of siltstone, }ight
gray, very hard, argillaceous

Siltstone, light gray, glauconitic, micaceous, discrete well
preserved fish scales

Shale, dark gray w/bioturbated siltstone laminations, light
gray, tight



Operator, Well Name, Location Library Number
Cleary Petr. A-41
#1-33 Fed

Sheridan Co., WY
Sec 33-55N/79W, NENE

Pan Am A-67
#C-1 Roburts

Sheridan Co., WY

Sec 9-55N/79W, NWNW

General C. ude A-996
#16-17

Fremont Co., WY

Sec 17-1N/1E

General Crude B-002
#12-15

Fremont Co., WY

Sec 15-1N/1E

General Crude B-006
#2-34

Fremont Co., WY

Sec 15-1IN/1E

Interval Sampled

9704
9707

9713.
9719.
9724.

9665

9675.
9686.

9689
9709

3216.
3219.
3227.
3229
3232

4993.
4995.
5004

5010.
5010.
5014.
5015.
5040

4986.
4988.
4991.
5003.
5004.
5007.
5009.

5010

5010.
5024.
5030.
5031.
5032.
5033.
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Sample Usage XRD #/1S #
XRD & T/S C9J 65798
XRD & T/S " 65799
XRD & T/S " 65800
XRD & T/S " 65801
XRD "
XRD & T/S C9J 65803
XRD & T/S " 65804
XRD & T/S " 65805
XRD & T/S " - 65806
XRD & T/S " 65807
XRD & T/S C9J 65808
XRD & T/S " 65809
XRD & T/S " 65810
XRD & T/S " 65811
XRD & T/S " 65812
XRD & T/S C9J 65813
XRD & T/S " 65814
XRD & T/S " 65815
XRD & T/S " 65816
XRD & T/S " 65817
XRD & T1/S " 65818
XRD & T/S " 65819
XRD & T1/S " 65820
XRD & T/S C9J 65821
XRD & T/S " 65822
XRD & T/S " 65823
XRD & T/S " 65824
XRD & T/S " 65825
XRD & T/S " 65826
XRD & T/S " 65827
XRD & T/S " 65828
XRD & T/S " 65829
XRD & T/S " 65830
XRD & T/S " 65831
XRD & T/S " 65832
XRD & 1/S " 65833
XRD & T/S " 65834



CHEMICAL & GEOLOGICAL LABORATORIES

P. O. Box 2794
Casper, Wyoming

CORE ANALYSIS REPORT

Company General Crude Qil Company Date__October 17, 1975 Lab. No._ 17835
Well No Tribal 16-17 Location. SE SE 17-1N-1E
Field Wildcat Formation. Muddy
County FI‘CmC.)nt Depths 3180-3238
State Wyoming Drilling Fluid
C—Crack LEGEND 8—SBlight
P—Practure 8t—S8tain
H—Horisontal NP-—No Practure V—Vertical
0—Opea IS—Insufficient Sample Ve—Vurs
RO perT e VAnCENT | omomrar | vanricAL | mesimane k| B none srack
Core Number 1, 318Q—P238, recpvered 58f feet.
3180-09 |No analysis.
1 NF 3209-10 . 20.8 1.42 0 67.2
2 NF 3210-11 20.4 2.89 0 71.9
3 NF 3211-12 19.8 0.30 0 70.8
4 NF 3212-13 14.9 0.06 0 62.8
5 VF 3213-14 15.6 1.21 0 72.7
6 VF 3214-15 20.9 29 0 82.9
7 NF 3215-10 22.8 76 I'rice BG. O
8 NF 3216-17 24,4 | 244 0 92.1
9 NF 3217-18 26.0 | 269 0 77.0
10 NF . 3218-19 25.5 [ 281 0 88.0
11 NF 3219-20 24.7 1167 0 96.2
12 VF 3220-21 26.0 1335 0 93.1
13 VF 3221-22 26.7 | 257 0 90.6
14 NF 3222-23 25.5 | 265 0 94.0
15 VF 3223-24 27.3 | 824 0 96.7
16 VF 3224-25 20.3 1.13 0 75.4
17 NF 3225-26 24.1 86 Trace 85.8
18 NF 3226-27 23.1 | 247 0 91.9
19 NF 3227-28 24.3 91 0 71.2
20 NF 3228-29 25.6 | 100 0 92.0
21 NF 3229-30 28.5 43 0 67.2
22 NF 3230-31 23.0 62 0 64 .8
23 NF 3231-32 27.0 |125 0 68.8
3232-38 No analTsis.




